  311 Fax: +33(0)4 37 490 055 - cial2@hpceurope.com Volume  3  2016
Mounting arrangements
Ballscrew
Encased
RPB
Unsupported
Supported
BSB

- Not available separately
- Do not disassemble
-  Delivered non lubricated, user
should apply lubricant before use.
          Load
          Dyn Stat
ØScrew  Pitch  A B C D E F G Ca (kN) Coa (kN)
30° 30°
4 ØE through
holes on PCD F
ØA
DG
C
ØB
Nut flange on the left
BSPM0601R-150 6 1 24 12 15 3,5 3,4 18 16 0,73 1,21
BSPM0801R-200 8 1 27 14 16 4 3,4 21 18 0,93 1,73
BSPM1002R-300 10 2 35 18 28 5 4,5 27 22 1,85 3,05
BSPM1202R-600 12 2 37 20 28 5 4,5 29 24 1,73 3,17
BSPM1402R-700 14 2 40 21 23 6 5,5 31 26 2,87 6,33 No
t a
va
ila
bl

C
A
B
ØF (h7)
E
ØD (h7) Ø vis
ØK (k5)
Slot for DIN471
circlip
G
H
ØL
         Fixed end (Fig A) Supported end (Fig B)
J
BSPM0601R-150 This size not machined
BSPM0801R-200 29 9 8 6 M6x0,75 4 9 6 0,8 6 5,7
BSPM1002R-300 34 11 10 8 M8x1 6 9 6 0,8 6 5,7
BSPM1202R-600 38 13 15 10 M10x1 8 10 7 0,9 8 7,6
BSPM1402R-700 38 13 15 12 M12x1 10 10 7 0,9 8 7,6
  Part number A B C D E F G H J K L

new sizes available
2+
-7%
11+
On request
1+
List
6+
-13%
Qty
Disc.
DISCOUNTS
For Movement
screw per turn  Unmachined screw L L max Weight/m Price
 Part number Ød0 (mm) Ød1 Ød2 (mm) (mm) (kg) each
KGS1605-1000TR7 16 5 15,5 12,9 1000 3000 1,26 4 85,76 F
KGS2005-1000TR7 20 5 19,5 16,9 1000 6000 1,26 4 115,05 F
KGS2020-1000TR7 20 20 19,5 16,9 1000 6000 3,04 - 124,98 F
KGS2050-1000TR7 20 50 19,1 16,5 1000 6000 2,07 - 133,18 F
KGS2505-1000TR7 25 5 24,5 21,9 1000 6000 3,33 4 154,46 F
KGS3205-1000TR7 32 5 31,5 28,9 1000 6000 5,61 4 216,36 F
KGS3210-1000TR7 32 10 31,5 28,9 1000 6000 5,61 - 217,26 F
KGS3220-1000TR7 32 20 31,4 28,7 1000 6000 5,61 - 224,73 F
KGS3240-1000TR7 32 40 32,6 28,9 1000 6000 5,61 - 229,04 F
KGS4005-1000TR7 40 5 39,5 36,9 1000 6000 9,03 4 305,37 F
KGS4010-1000TR7 40 10 39,5 34,1 1000 6000 8,33 - 286,99 F
KGS5010-1000TR7 50 10 49,2 44 1000 6000 13,48 - 387,31 F
KGS5020-1000TR7 50 20 49,4 44 1000 6000 13,48 - 431,55 F
KGS6310-1000TR7 63 10 62,2 57 1000 6000 22,04 - 612,27 F
Stock*
  319 Fax: +33(0)4 37 490 055 - cial2@hpceurope.com Volume  3  2016
Extended range,
new sizes available

Movement
per turn
(mm)
dynamic
C (kN)
static
Co (kN)
Weight
(kg)
Price
each
Load
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm
KGS screw
GBS nut
GBS-F-1605-RH 28 48 38 5,5 44 12 8 6 8 M6
GBS-F-2005-RH 32 55 45 7,0 44 12 8 6 8 M6
GBS-F-2505-RH 38 62 50 7,0 46 14 8 7 8 M6
GBS-F-3205-RH 45 70 58 7,0 59 16 10 8 8 M6
GBS-F-3210-RH 53 80 68 7,0 73 16 10 8 8 M8 x 1
GBS-F-4005-RH 53 80 68 7,0 59 16 10 8 8 M6
GBS-F-4010-RH 63 95 78 9,0 73 16 10 8 8 M8 x 1
GBS-F-1605-RH 16 5 7,0 12,7 0,20 4 203,75 F
GBS-F-2005-RH 20 5 7,0 17,0 0,25 4 207,78 F
GBS-F-2505-RH 25 5 9,5 22,4 0,35 4 253,43 F
GBS-F-3205-RH 32 5 17,0 49,0 0,55 4 334,00 F
GBS-F-3210-RH 32 10 25,7 56,0 0,90 4 348,06 F
GBS-F-4005-RH 40 5 19,0 63,5 0,80 4 337,41 F
GBS-F-4010-RH 40 10 30,0 70,0 1,20 - 399,02 F
Stock*
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 2+ 6+ 11+
Disc. List -7% -13% On request
320    www.hpceurope.com - Tel: +33(0)4 37 496 496Volume  3  2016
For use with KGS ballscrew GBSZ
- Nut for use with a Ballscrew
-  Axial backlash: 0.05 mm for screws
with 5mm pitch 0.1 mm for screws
with 5mm pitch
- M aterial:
16 MnCr5 or 100 Cr6
.Accessories.
-  Please see the KGS ball screw
The pitch and diameter must be
the same as that of the nut)
Dimensions in mm
GBSz nut
 Part number ØD1g6  ØD2 L1 L3 L4 L5 BxT
GBS-Z-2005-RH 32 3 34 6,75 20 7 5x2
GBS-Z-2505-RH 38 3 34 6,75 20 7 5x2
GBS-Z-3205-RH 45 3 45 7,25 30 7,5 6x2,5
GBS-Z-3210-RH 53 3 60 10 30 15 6x2,5
GBS-Z-4005-RH 53 3 45 7,25 30 7,5 6x2,5
GBS-Z-5010-RH 72 4 82 11 36 23 6x2,5
GBS-Z-6310-RH 85 4 82 11 36 23 6x2,5
For Travel per Load
screw revolution dynamic static Weight Price
 Part number Ø  (mm) C (kN) Co (kN) (kg) each
GBS-Z-2005-RH 20 5 8,00 17,00 0,15 170,24 F
GBS-Z-2505-RH 25 5 9,50 22,40 0,20 194,14 F
GBS-Z-3205-RH 32 5 17,00 49,00 0,30 275,75 F
GBS-Z-3210-RH 32 10 25,70 56,00 0,60 324,98 F
GBS-Z-4005-RH 40 5 19,00 63,50 0,50 347,76 F
GBS-Z-5010-RH 50 10 55,00 153,00 1,10 453,87 F
GBS-Z-6310-RH 63 10 60,00 200,00 1,50 766,00 F
L4L5
L1